
 

BC Team Midget Athletes @ 2017 Canadian Legion  

Track and Field Championships  

Brandon, Manitoba 

August 9-11, 2017 

Championship Records:  

1. Cassidy Cardle, 1500m RW (Midget), 7:07.2 – Racewalk West 

2. Ethan Katzberg, Hammer (Midget), 64.54m - Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club 

Gold Medalists: 
 

1. Quinn Cameron, Pentathlon (Midget), 3171 – NorWesters Track & Field Club 

2. Cassidy Cardle, 1500m RW (Midget), 7:07.2 – Racewalk West 

3. Michelle Dadson, Discus (Midget), 35.18m – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

4. Ethan Katzberg, Hammer (Midget), 64.54m - Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club 

5. Elliot Payne, Javelin (Midget), 55.79m – Valley Royals 

6. Eniko Sara, Javelin (Midget), 43.25m – Langley Mustangs 

7. Tyler Wilson, 1500m RW (Midget), 6:41.4 – Ocean Athletics 

Silver Medalists: 
 

1. Nicholas Aron, 800m (Midget), 1:58.0 – Coastal Track Club 

2. Michelle Dadson, Shot Put (Midget), 12.76m – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

3. Michelle Dadson, Hammer (Midget), 45.41m – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

4. Chisom Obioha, Long Jump (Midget), 5.50m – Golden Ears Athletics 

Bronze Medalist: 
 

1. Liam Espedido, High Jump (Midget), 1.81m – Valley Royals Track & Field 
2. Maya Kobylanski, 1500m SC (Midget), 4:59.8 – Ocean Athletics 

3. Olivia van Ryswyk, Pole Vault (Midget), 3.00 – Ocean Athletics 

Achieved Personal Bests: 

1. Felix Allen, 200m Hurdles (Midget), 26.73 - Langley Mustangs 

2. Nicholas Aron, 800m (Midget), 1:58.0 – Coast Track Club 

3. Quinn Cameron, Pentathlon (Midget), 3171 – NorWesters Track & Field Club 

4. Cassidy Cardle, 1500m RW (Midget), 7:07.2 – Racewalk West 

5. Michelle Dadson, Hammer (Midget), 45.41m – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

6. Michelle Dadson, Discus (Midget), 35.18m – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

7. Ethan Katzberg, Hammer (Midget), 64.54m - Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club 

8. Maya Kobylanski, 1500m SC (Midget), 4:59.8 – Ocean Athletics 

9. Chisom Obioha, Long Jump (Midget), 5.50m – Golden Ears Athletics 

10. Elliot Payne, Javelin (Midget), 55.79m – Valley Royals 



 

Table 1: Team BC Midget athletic performance breakdown at the 2017 Canadian Legion Track and Field 

Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

# of BC Team Athletes in Top 3 14 # of BC Team Athletes 15 % with Podium Finish 93.333% 

# of BC Team Athletes in Top 3 14 # of Events Entered  21 % in Top 3 in Events Entered 66.667% 

# of Top 8 Finishes by BC Team 20 # of BC Team Athletes  15 % in Top 8 >100% 

# of Personal Bests Achieved by 

BC Team 
12       

  
  

 

Table 2: Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team BC Midget athletes at the 2017 

Canadian Legion Track and Field Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

Athlete Gender Club Event Performance Place Seasonal Best Personal Best  

Cassidy Cardle Female WALK 1500m RW 7:07.17 1 7:07.17 7:07.17 

Tyler Wilson Male OATF 1500m RW 6:41.42 1 6:41.42 6:41.42 

Michelle Dadson Female TBIR  Discus 35.18m 1 35.18m 35.18m 

Ethan Katzberg Male NTFC  Hammer 61.54m 1 61.54m 56.60m 

Elliott Payne Male VRTC  Javelin 55.79m 1 55.79m 55.79m 

Eniko Sara Female LANG  Javelin 43.25m 1 43.25m 43.25m 

Quinn Cameron Male NORW  Pentathlon 3171 1 3171 3171 

Nicholas Aron Male CTC1  800m 1:58.29 2 1:58.29 1:58.29 

Michelle Dadson Female TBIR  Hammer 45.41m 2 45.41m 45.41m 

Chisom Obioha Female GOLD  Long Jump 5.50m 2 5.5m 5.5m 

Michelle Dadson Female TBIR  Shot Put 12.76m 2 13.56m 13.56m 

Maya Kobylanski Female OATF 1500m SC 4:59.84 3 4:59.84 4:59.84 

Liam Espedido Male VRTC  High Jump 1.81 3 1.83m 1.83m 

Olivia van Ryswyk  Female OATF Pole Vault 3.00m 3 3.00m 3.00m 

Felix Allen Male LANG 
200m 

Hurdles 
26.73 4 26.73 26.73 

Eniko Sara Female LANG  High Jump 1.55m 4 1.60m 1.65m 



 

Holly Harrison Female LANG  Pentathlon 2946 4 3020 3020 

Bryson Wood Male KAML  Long Jump 6.08m 6 6.29m 6.29m 

Bryson Wood Male KAML 300m  37.74 7 36.90 36.90 

Felix Allen Male LANG  300m  38.39 8 37.43 37.43 

Tyler Wilson Male OATF 800m 2:11.30 19 2:09.17 2:09.17 

 

BC Club Midget Athletes @ 2017 Canadian Legion  

Track and Field Championships  

Brandon, Manitoba 

August 9-11, 2017 

Gold Medalist:  

1. Aiden Grout, High Jump, 1.84m – Langley Mustangs 

Silver Medalist: 

1. Harrison Trustham, 200m Hurdles, 25.89 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club  

Bronze Medalists:  

1. Harrison Trustham, 100m Hurdles, 14.10 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club  

2. Owen Pinto, 800m, 1:59.95 – Ocean Athletics  

3. Owen Pinto, 1500m, 3:16.05 – Ocean Athletics  

Personal Bests:  

1. Harrison Trustham, 200m Hurdles, 25.89 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club  

2. Harrison Trustham, 100m Hurdles, 14.10 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club  

3. Fraser van Allen, 1200m, 3:16.11 – Mid Island Distance  

4. Angelina Shandro, 300m, 14.13 – Victoria Speed  

5. Alex Julien, Javelin, 51.72m – Comox Valley Cougars  

6. Aneel Gillan, Pentathlon, 2973 – Ocean Athletics  

7. Emma Cannan, 300m, 41.20 – Okanagan Athletics Club  

8. Lindsey Maier, 200m Hurdles, 29.19 – Okanagan Athletics Club  

9. Fraser van Allen, 800m, 2:01.50 – Mid Island Distance 

10. Samantha Baron, 80m Hurdles, 12.63 – Powell River Track and Field Club  

11. Anthony Else, Shot Put, 14.13m – Cowichan Valley Athletics Club  

12. Charanjit Nijjar, Shot Put, 12.65m – Universal Athletics Club 

 



 

Table 3: BC Club Midget athletic performance breakdown at the 2017 Canadian Legion Track and Field 

Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

# BC Club Athletes in Top 3 5 # of BC Club Athletes 20 % in Top 3 25.000% 

# BC Club Athletes in Top 3 5 
# Events Entered by BC Club 

Athletes 
33 

% Medals Won For 

Total Event Entry  
15.152% 

# of Top 8 Finishes by BC Club Athletes 23 # of BC Club Athletes  20 % in Top 8 >100 

# of Personal Bests Achieved by BC 

Club Athletes 
12       

  
  

 

Table 4: Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of BC Club Midget athletes at the 2017 

Canadian Legion Track and Field Championships in Brandon, Manitoba (August 9-11, 2017). 

First Name Gender Club Event Performance Place Seasonal Best Personal Best  

Aiden Grout Male LANG  High Jump 1.84m 1 1.85m 1.85m 

Harrison Trustham Male VRTF 
200m 

Hurdles 
25.89 2 25.89 25.89 

Harrison Trustham Male VRTF 100m Hurdles 14.10 3 14.10 14.10 

Owen Pinto Male OATF  1200m 3:16.05 3 3:14.14 3:14.14 

Owen Pinto Male OATF  800m 1:59.95 3 1:57.68 1:57.68 

Fraser van Allen Male MIDR  1200m 3:16.11 4 3:16.11 3:16.11 

Angelina Shandro Female VICS  300m  41.13 4 41.13 41.13 

Alex Julien Male CXVC Javelin 51.72m 4 51.72m 51.72m 

Kamryn McKean  Female AVTC  Javelin 37.86m 4 39.63m 39.63m 

Aneel Gillan Male OATF  Pentathlon 2973 4 2973 2973 

Emma Cannan Female OACS  300m  41.75 5 41.20 41.20 

Lauryn Savela Female CITY  Javelin 34.61m 5 37.00m 37.00m 

Chase Haagensen Male VICS  100m 11.43 6 11.38 11.38 

Lindsay Maier Female OACS  
200m 

Hurdles 
29.19 6 29.19 29.19 

Lindsay Maier Female OACS 300m  42.46 6 42.2 42.20 



 

Fraser van Allen Male MIDR  800m 2:01.50 6 2:01.50 2:01.50 

Samantha Baron Female CXVC 80m Hurdles 12.63 6 12.63 12.63 

Jasmin Bhandal Female KJAK  Hammer 31.63 6 36.03m 36.03m 

Anthony Else Male CVAC  Shot Put 14.13m 6 14.13m 14.13m 

Emma Cannan Female OACS  200m 26.2 7 25.72 25.72 

Jasmin Bhandal Female KJAK Discus 28.26m 7 31.75m 31.75m 

Angelique Kennedy Female CXVC 
200m 

Hurdles 
30.44 8 30.02 30.02 

Jasmin Bhandal Female KJAK Shot Put 10.99m 8 11.23m 11.23m 

Athony Else Male CVAC  High Jump 1.65m 10 1.70m 1.70m 

Charanjit Nijjar Male UATH  Shot Put 12.65m 10 12.65m 12.65m 

Emma Cannan Female OACS  100m 12.88 11 12.47 12.47 

Caleigh O'Flaherty Female UNBC 
200m 

hurdles 
30.98 11 29.54 29.54 

Caleb Hoey Male NORW  100m 11.93 12 11.72 11.72 

Caleb Hoey Male NORW  200m 24.62 12 24.14 24.14 

Caleigh O'Flaherty Female UNBC Long Jump 4.64m 14 4.96m 4.96m 

Angelique Kennedy Female 
Comox 

Valley 
80m Hurdles 14.21 18 13.41 13.41 

Angela Peters Female OATF  300m  43.68 4h 42.85 42.85 

Angela Peters Female OATF  100m 13.42 25 13.07 13.07 

Caleigh O'Flaherty Female UNBC 80m Hurdles 
DQ (Rule 

168.7b) 
DQ 13.30 13.30 

 


